ويستمر خطاب الضمان هذا سارى المفعول 

لمدة س���تة )6( أش���هر بعد نهاية فترة الثلاث )3( سنوات الأولى التى 

تبدأ من تاريخ السريان والتى تم إصدار خطاب الضمان بشأنها أو حفر 

البئر الاستكشافية وإجراء المسح السيزمى، أيهما أسبق. 

hereunder, through the Operating Company, considering 
one million five hundred thousand ($1,500,000) U.S. 
Dollars for drilling an Exploratory well in deep targets 
(Jurassic/Paleozoic), during the first (1st) three (3) year 
period that starts from the Effective Date, one million 
($1,000,000) U.S. Dollars to conduct 3D seismic survey 
with a high- technical for (150 km2) during the first (1st)